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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/20/24 at
9:36:14 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

2  Service history records

11  Detailed records available

31,603  Last reported odometer reading

2023 GMC SIERRA 1500
DENALI
VIN: 1GTUUGEL9PZ164483
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
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http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/v1SLorXSuoE0rkL6WwvUyydYq-79DU3eIcndRl0IwawkQsDlYhluY1HG_1J-Ih7Uo5sbbDdUnJaeCV8Ttwfk2h0g1JHu7Hy0xDQjlPzuZfuVzO3611okATv0TZdzRz7q_nQz2fXRRekoN14gQPJvd46IdSKhowsslIHadvM2kWsZrNsbybYSpeP0U8_NrASNB1ZqRE-E8KIH4PcXir4q5abeCbh2qPgN_DMTHGiBzeAHuWdT1BMp_tGP2Ab8Uja5WryORBd_A5YJSQa8XRuh4kN-bpvwWduPowOaavQSvEQ-3CFqMhE1U3ckoMmh-60cgCy3SNtAhjd1sNH8Ilug9L-68Z5ndmaBCPJMIKYEVZXUazcuIIqyUC0nI2XfsVXGr3YbAQ.cfx


Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 13 months or 4,397 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/06/2023 Saskatchewan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamsack, SK

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

05/24/2024 Saskatchewan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatoon, SK

Registration issued or renewed

08/22/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

09/06/2024 US Dept of
Transportation
Pembina, ND

Vehicle imported and declared to meet
US highway safety specifications
Bond released on 10/08/2024

09/17/2024 31,593 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated

-

-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/qHOKlCpAgdsaTvzyPpHbJvKqD8tEbUPnNRWYh4F0OydXNFLO4A6OKctk4BIpHwM0aB6-e5v4X_GhVEDxwmgQSXkzZmsze0YoAibW5z9BSiVbNIOeLwh8p-WTUe7ZiAjYk8uQvTi027RlZ1W3LdF-2FopvQF6DNBwCOL-VD580xNXCkzFITQYbrtTCnJl0mTKPTIH2IJkIOhhisJVe7whcAVltIdnZirSCe3GWUbZPhhQMOuqXoU0gOGI7qp1eIdakchV2uKs-FxUa6eVXflEjULSVhg-Px7Q14e4v-N1PoSo0lgfsOTIjGpeTkGyTJfaHLqDKfgfAi2gtWY2EstDNd90v-eZSUdKUcFUZm3lRgmIDnSu0MAObT1QjeAVdMtUmMedQ6BVEZiU.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/W3NbQ6NDkKNjyT6oMmKGAmmeycEKFgh-AaruW5NvU-jpP_DDPo0tXhhfAQQOc6qf14cJ4pNm4DJfkJ61n1IUFTFfrQJwB-wNt_4AGla134fA7q4yE-C7QjdkqXSHI9olTt6rqflGQ1hb8pQc3V2ls0SB1eVvidTRKdzWqLohgFxm_nsInt5Cw4941WwIDhIJrbS9s75QGVS0a-F_RbFh6UlUxbJ22frIDkbC9e7q70w23_ae81zrV8e5oULGzBcvWtzntkYYBnMK9PO4Gq3LCYm4NGVrQKyE0o9gOpr1iQmtsPhWo2fQvw74ZmPXZw6auDgtu0wXDWvBrQi9Wm1gdEn0NQiv5yhmN7OeTvwnSHfw38J6WjZM0zbzBc5GAP9dNwsFF6cXOut0.cfx


Bryant, AR Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

09/19/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N242435631 SERIAL DATA
GATEWAY MODULE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

10/25/2024 31,594 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com/
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Vehicle offered for sale

10/29/2024 31,603 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com
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Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Drive belts checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/07/2024 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com
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Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/08/2024 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as White

-

-

-

Description: Certain model years and vehicle makes noted in the table above may have a
condition where the battery is at risk for a drain following an over-the-air update.
Remedy: Dealers are to reprogram the serial data gateway module.

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


12/20/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/20/24 9:36:14 AM (CST)
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